THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

TANZANIA COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY

ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED



INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION

FOR

THE CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING (PAPU HOUSE) AT ARUSHA

- 1. This invitation for prequalification follows the General Procurement Notice for this project that appeared in the Tanzania Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Portal and Tanzania Communications Regulatory Authority Website during the financial year 2017/18.
- 2. The Tanzania Communications Regulatory Authority in Joint Venture with Pan African Postal Union has set aside funds to meet eligible payments under the contract for construction of a Multipurpose Building (PAPU House) in Arusha.
- 3. The Joint Venture of the Tanzania Communications Regulatory Authority and Pan African Postal Union now intends to pre-qualify Contractors and/or Firms for Construction of the proposed Multipurpose Building (PAPU House). It is expected that invitations to tender will be made in November, 2017.
- 4. Pre-qualification will be conducted through the procedures specified in Regulation 119 of the Public Procurement Regulations, Government Notice No.446 of 2013, and is open to all applicants as defined in the Regulations.
- 5. Interested applicants may obtain further information from and inspect the prequalification documents at the office of the Secretary, TCRA Tender Board 5th Floor, Room 510,TCRA Headquarters, located at Sam Nujoma Road, Mawasiliano Towers;14414 Dar Es Salaam from 8.000am to 4.00pm on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public holidays.

- 6. A complete set of prequalification documents in English may be purchased by interested Applicants on the submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 5 above and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Tanzania shillings One Hundred Thousand (TShs 100,000.00) or equivalent amount in freely convertible currency. Payment should either be by Cash payable to the Tanzania Communications Regulatory Authority.
- 7. All applications in one original plus two copies properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the Secretary, TCRA Tender Board 5th Floor, Room 510,TCRA Headquarters, located at Sam Nujoma Road, Mawasiliano Towers, 14414 Dar Es Salaam at or before 11:00 Hours on Monday, 23rd October, 2017.
- 8. Applications will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of applicants' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at TCRA Mawasiliano Towers Conference Room located at 3rd Floor.
- 9. Late applications, portion of applications, electronic applications, and applications not received, applications not opened and not read out in public at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

DIRECTOR GENERAL
TANZANIA COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY